12-13-2005



Form PTO-1595

RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'S ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

(Hev. 9-04)	S ONLY
To the Director of the Ur. 103130391	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): David B. Small and Nalesh Chandra	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
Execution Date(s):November 17, 2005 Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesxNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane City: Reno State: Nevada Country: USA Zip: 89502 Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes x No
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes _x_ No 6. Total number of applications and
Name: John R. Buser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Fax Number: (248) 358-3351 Email Address: jbuser@brookskushman.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature John R. Buser Name of Person Signing	December 5, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3
2707/2005 CNGUYENE 00000027 11894188	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>David B. Small</u> , a c	itizen of the United States of America,
residing at 11277 Bay Laurel Street, Dublin, CA 9	4568; and Nalesh Chandra, a citizen
of the United States of America, residing at 627	7 Murdell Lane, Livermore, CA 94550;
hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the	invention described in the United States
patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYS	STEM OF CREATING CUSTOMIZED
RINGTONES," Attorney Docket No. SBCK 0145	PUS (SBC File No. PD1077), for a full
description of which reference is here made to a	an application for Letters Patent of the
United States filed on	$_$ and assigned Application Serial No. $_$
; and	

WHEREAS, SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017305 FRAME: 0945 AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	David B. Small
Signature of First Inventor:	Dilsu
Date:	11/17/2005
Witnesses for Fin	st Inventor
First Witness:	Signature/Date U/13/05
	Scatt Borchard
Second Witness:	11-17-05 # Signature/Date
	STEVEN T. KENNEDY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Second Inventor:	Nalesh Chandra
Signature of Second Inventor:	1/12-
Date:	11/17/2005
Witnesses for Sec	ond Inventor
First Witness:	Signature/Date 11/17/05
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	Signature/Date 11-17-05
	STEVEN T. KENNESY

RECORDED: 12/05/2005